

\214
SLP(Crl.)No. 3361 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3361/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2001 in CRLWP 312/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAHEBRAO & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record substituted service) (With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of
the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the
order passed by the High Court. Neither the judgment
can be faulted in any way. As such, the special leave
petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar